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1 Date  December  4, 1963 

Mrs. BILLIE GILMORE, Docket Clerk, Second Municipal 
Court, Section B, 501 North Rampart Street, advised that 
her'records reflected that on August 12, 1963, LEE HARVEY 
OSWALD appeared before Municipal Court Judge EDWIN A. BABYLON 
and pleaded. guilty to a charge of violation of Ordinance 
828 of Mayor Council Series, Section 42-22, relative to 
disturbing the peace by creating a scene. Mrs. GILMORE 
stated Judge BABYLON sentenced OSWALD to pay a $10 fine or 
serve 10 days in jail. Mrs. GILMORE said that her records 
revealed OSWALD paid a $10 cash fine. 

Mrs. GILMORE stated the Municipal Court record on 
OSWALD disclosed that on August 9, 1963, he was arrested 
and charged as indicated above, and at 5:20 p.m., August 10, 
1963, he was paroled for a Mr. A. HECKMAN, a Jury Commissioner, 
State of Louisiana, Orleans Parish, New Orleaas, Louisiana. 

Mrs. GILMORE advised that the Municipal Court 
records further disclosed that CARLOS J. BRINGUIERI CELSO M. 
HERNANDEZ and MIGUEL M. CRUZ had also been arrested on 
August 9, 1963 with OSWALD and charged' with violation of the 
same Ordinance and Section. On August 12, 1963, these 
individualsappeared in court at the same time as OSWALD, 
however, they pled not guilty. The record shows that the 
charge against these three individuals was dismissed. 
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The records of the New Orleans Police Departme
nt, First 

District Precinct Station, reflect in the Desk
 Book for the 

period July 5, 1963 to August 10, 1963 on Page 
298, (tem 

4843, arrest #645, the following record on LEE 
H. OSWALD: 

LEE H. OSWALD, 4907 Magazine Street, New Orlean
s, 

Louisiana, a white male, age 23, born at New O
rleans, 

Louisiana on October 8, 1939, 5'9", 140 poundsp
. Cuban 

nationality, no occupation, was arrested on Au
gugig, 1963 

at 4:15 p.m. in the 700 block of Canal Street.
 He was 

charged with violation of Municipal Ordinance 8
28, MSC 

42:22, disturbing the peace by creating a scen
e. The ar-

resting officers were Lieutenant W. GAILLOT
, F. WILSON and 

F. HAYWOOD. There was a notation that OSWALD w
as paroled 

by A. HECKMAN on August 10, 1963 at 5:20 p.m. 
Disposttion 

was $10 and/or 10 days, Municipal Court, Augus
t 12, 1963. 

Under the same item number, 4843, was arrest #
646 

for CARtOS JOSE BRINGUIER, white male, age 29,
 Cuban 

nationality, residence 501 Adele Street; arres
t #647 

for CELOS M. HERNANDEZ, white male, age 47, Cu
ban 

nationality, 519 Adele Street; and arrest #648
 for 

MIGUEL CRUZ, white male, age 18, Cuban nationa
lity, 

2526 Mazant Street. The arrest records reflect
 the 

above three defendants posted a $25 bond on Au
gust 9, 

1963 at 7:10 p.m. The above three were also ch
arged 

with violation of MSC 42:22, disturbing the pe
ace by 

creating a scene, and the final disposition wa
s reflected 

as "discharged by Municipil Court on August 12
, 1963." 
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1 	 CARLOS I3RINGUIER, Director, Cuban E
xiles Student 

. Revolutionary Group, employed Cas
a Roca Clothing Store, 107 

Decatur Street, advised that as Dir
ector of the above-named 

Cubism organization, he was in a position to be acq
uainted 

with persons of Cuban nationality living in New Orleans, 

Louisiaba. 

He stated that he was not himself p
resent in the 

area of the' International Trade Mart, 124 Camp Street, o
n 

Auguet'16, 196a, when LEE HARVEY OSWALD and possibly others 

passed out handbills marked, "Hands 
Off Cuba",' but added 

that be bad viewed television coverage of this activity on 

Now Orleans television station Channel 6 on the evening of 

August 16, 1063. DR1NOUIER was furn
ished photographs taken 

at the international Trade Mart on 
this occasion by a photo-

grapher.ot WDSU Television Station, and he
 advised that he 

was not familiar.with any person represented in these phot0- 

graphs, with the exception of OSWALD, whom he said was known 

to him through television and newspaper coverage of the 

ass4osinattop 0-Ptlystdent pp F. KENNEDY. 
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